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Curated by Elisabeth Sussman, Whitney Museum

Exhibition 22nd Annual Juried Show
Dates June 28- July 16
Reception Thursday, June 30th, 5:00-8:00pm

Chelsea: Viridian Artists Inc. is pleased to present their 22nd International Juried Exhibition.
Curated by Elisabeth Sussman, Senior Curator of Photography at the Whitney Museum of
American Art, New York, the exhibition opens June 28, and continues through July 16, 2011. In
celebration, a special reception will be held on Thursday, June 30th, 5:00-8:00pm.

This exhibition is a diverse gathering of artists from the United States and abroad, reflective of the
culturally diverse nature of today's art world and the world in general. Though most are from the
US, it's clear from both their names and their art that their sources of inspiration and method of
expression and that their background and origins come from both near and far.

The diversity of the artists and their work is exemplified by the prize winning artists. First prize
winner, Naz Shalrokh, is a graduate of Pratt and currently teaches at Fayed University in Abu
Duabi. Her delicate and sensitive artwork reflects both her past & present life. Peter Hiers, 2nd
prize winner, from Pacific Grove California, works with the detritus of found tire fragments, and 3rd
prize winner, Pauline Thomas, lives in Paris and her winning works are intense photographic
close-ups.

In her curatorial statement, Sussman talks about "whether the works submitted typifies or mirrors
the art world in general, or whether‚ the pool of submissions parallel examples of tendencies seen
widely in this particular year." Regardless, for her, "the act of choosing finalists probably draws on
both perspectives" and her objective was to select works that are "inventive, original & inspiring."

There is so much interesting and exciting art being done today that both Ms. Sussman and Viridian
Artists' director, Vernita Nemec, selected additional artists to be included in Curator's Choice &
Director's Choice PowerPoint presentations to be shown continually throughout the exhibition. The
inclusion of these artists is also a reflection of Viridian's desire to give exposure to the abundance
of outstanding art being created today.

AWARDS of DISTINCTION:
First Prize: Naz Shahrokh Second Prize: Peter Hiers Third Prize: Pauline Thomas

Chen Zhang* Jennifer Nelson * David C Fought * Malika Cosme * Jacqueline Langelier * Emily
Clare * Kevin Beltz * Deborah Adams * Patrick Kelly * Kaloust Guedel * Elizabeth Hoff * Lisa
Pressman * Michael Verbenec * Kevin Hughes * Amber Aguirre * Brad Brown * Valerii Klymchuk
Elizabeth White * Younseal Eum * Thomas Brennan * Jane Johnson * Laura Lee-Georgescu *
Jackson Martin * Annette Zavada *

On Power Point: Curator's Choice
Michelle Sarkisian* Helene Mukhtar* Ophir Agassi * Rosalind Tobias * Sharon Brill * Stanley
Casselman Dexter Ciprian * Black Horse Pinto, Monte Yellow Bird Sr. * Ruth LaGue * Kim
Heechan * Juli Bolanos-Durham * Bryan Cantley *Bonhui Uy * JC Lenochan * Alfredo de Matteis*
Andrew Kennedy Ayesha Hayat * Jane Sangerman* Lorne Blythe * Jeanne Marie Ferraro

On Power Point: Director's Choice
Ruthann Perry * Jacqueline Ehle Inglefield * Katherine Walton * Kim Seieroe * Eric Whitman
Margery Freeman Appelbaum * Mark Schmidt * David Yendes * Suzanne Morlock * Daniel Rossi *
Melissa Shelly * Enico Szucs * Joyce Litting Schutter *Patrick Luber * Kinuko Imai Hoffman *
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Viridian Artists 22nd Annual International Juried Competition

We are pleased to announce our winners for our 22nd International Juried Show Competition,
juried by Elisabeth Sussman of the Whitney Museum. 27 artists have been selected by Ms
Sussman for the group show. In addition, both she and the gallery director, Vernita Nemec, each
selected 20 artists as runners-up for a Power Point presentation to be on view continuously
during the exhibition. Congratulations to you all!

Juried 22 Group Show

1st prize Naz Shahrokh

2nd prize Peter Hiers

3rd prize Pauline Thomas

Zhang, Chen
Nelson, Jennifer
Fought, David C
Malika
Langelier, Jacqueline
Clare, Emily
Beltz, Kevin
Adams, Deborah
Kelly, Patrick
Guedel, Kaloust
Hoff, Elizabeth
Pressman, Lisa
Verbenec, Michael
Hughes, Kevin
Aguirre, Amber
Browne, Brad
Klymchuk, Valerii
White, Elizabeth
Eum, Younseal
Brennan, Thomas
Johnson, Jane
Lee-Georgescu, Laura
Martin, Jackson
Zavada, Annette

Curator's Slide Show:

Sarkisian, Michelle
Mukhtar, Helene
Agassi, Ophir
Tobias, Rosalind
Brill, Sharon
Casselman, Stanley
Ciprian, Dexter
Black Pinto Horse, Monte Yellow Bird Sr.
Lague, Ruth
Kim, Heechan
Bolanos-Durman, Juli
Cantley, Bryan
UY, Bonhui
Lenochan, JC
da Matteis, Alfredo
Kennedy, Andrew V.
Hayat, Ayesha
Sangerman, Jane
Blythe, Lorne S.
Ferraro, Jeanne Marie

Director's slide show

Perry, Ruthann
Giordano, Joan
Moderbacher, Eileen Starr
Lacy, Byron W.
Schmidt, Mark
Yendes, David
Morlock, Suzanne
Rossi, Daniel
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VIRIDIAN ARTISTS, INC.
530 West 25th Street #407
New York, NY 10001

Luber, Patrick
Hoffman, Kinuko Imai
Appelbaum, Margery Freeman
Whitman, Erin
Seieroe, Kim
Inglefield, Jacqueline Ehle
Walton, Katherine
Shelly, Melissa
Szucs, Eniko
Schutter, Joyce Utting
Kenney, Suprina
Carolyn Applegate

 

 

Director: Vernita Nemec
Tel/Fax: 212-414-4040

 


